## Office of the Joint Director Flood Management Improvement Support Centre, Water Resources Department, Govt. of Bihar 2nd Floor, Jal Sansadhan Bhawan, Anisabad, Patna-800002

## SHORT NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER(Advertisement)

Consultancy Services for "Study for re-engineering of Flood Management Improvement Support Centre (FMISC) And Mathematical Modelling Centre (MMC) as Centre of Excellence", WRD, Bihar.

Letter no.-FMISC (MMY) - SX13-149.

Patna dated: - 020214.

- 1. FMISC, Water Resources Department, Bihar invites e-tender from reputed Organization/Agency/ Consultant having such experience for "Study for reengineering of Flood Management Improvement Support Centre (FMISC) And Mathematical Modelling Centre (MMC) as Centre of Excellence" having qualifying criteria as mentioned in the e-bidding document. Manual Bids shall not be accepted. Bids from joint ventures are not acceptable.
- 2. Prospective bidders may visit websites: <a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a> or <a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a> or <a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a> or <a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a> or
- 3. Prospective bidders may download a complete set of tender documents from the website: <a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a> with the help of e-token.
- 4. Tender processing fee, bid document fee, shall be submitted through e-Payment mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS, Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking) only through <a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a>
- 5. Earnest money deposit (EMD) shall be submitted through e-Payment mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS, Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking) or Bank Guarantee mode only through <a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a>.
- 6. The schedule of bidding is here under: -

Date of Publishing of Tender	02.02.2024; 17:00 hrs
Pre-Bid Meeting	13.02.2024; 11:00 hrs
Reply of Pre-bid Queries	13.02.2024; 17:00 hrs
Date of Start of Bid Submission	09.02.2024; 18:00 hrs
Last Date of Bid Submission	16.02.2024; 15:00 hrs
Date of Opening Technical Bid	16.02.2024; 15:30 hrs

Flood Management Improvement Support Center
Water Resources Department, Bihar

# Office of the Joint Director Flood Management Improvement Support Centre, Water Resources Department, Govt. of Bihar 2nd Floor, Jal Sansadhan Bhawan, Anisabad, Patna-800002

### SHORT NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

(Through e-Procurement mode only) (https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in)

Letter no.-FMISC-(HHC) - M27-149

Patna dated: - 020274,

FMISC, Water Resources Department, Bihar invites e-tender from reputed Organization/ Agency/ Consultant having such experience for "Study for re-engineering of Flood Management Improvement Support Centre (FMISC) And Mathematical Modelling Centre (MMC) as Centre of Excellence" having qualifying criteria as mentioned in the e-bidding document.

SI. No.	Name of work payment		Tender processing Fee (Non-Refundable) (inclusive of GST @18.00%) to be paid through e-payment mode (i.e.NEFT/ RTGS/ Credit Card/Debit card) (in Rupees)	Earnest Money Deposit (In Rupees) e- Payment mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS, Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking) or Bank Guarantee mode only through https://www.eproc2.bi har.gov.in	Time of Completion of work
1	2	4	5	6	7
01.	Study for re-engineering of Flood Management Improvement Support Centre (FMISC) And Mathematical Modelling Centre (MMC) as Centre of Excellence for WRD, BIHAR.		Rs. 3540.00 (Rs. Three thousand Five hundred fourty) only	Rs.1,00,000/- (Rs. One lakh) only	5 months

## Tender Schedule/Programme:

SL. No.	Activity	Date/Time : Duration
1.	Online Sale/Download date of Tender document	From 02.02.2024; 17:00 Hrs to 19.02.2024; 15:00 Hrs. (https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in)
2.	Pre-Bid Meeting	On 13.02.24 at 11:00 Hrs. at Flood Management Improvement Support Centre, 2nd Floor, Jal Sansadhan Bhawan, Anisabad, Patna-800002.
3.	Date of start of bid submission	09.02.2024; 18:00 Hrs.
4.	Last date of bid submission	16.02.2024; 15:00 Hrs.
5.	Date & time for opening of Technical Bids	16.02.2024; 15:30 Hrs.(https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in)
6.	Contact person/Nodal Officer for queries	The Joint Director, Flood Management Improvement Support Centre, 2nd Floor, Jal Sansadhan Bhawan, Anisabad, Patna-800002. E-mail- fmiscbihar@gmail.com, Contact no- 0612 225 6999
7.	Financial Bid Opening Date and Time	Date to be announced later by the competent authority.

- ➤ Detailed descriptions of the items and instructions for submitting bid offer can be downloaded from e-Procurement Portal (<a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a>).
- ➤ Bidders shall submit a **non-refundable Bid Document Fee** of Rs. 10,000/- (Ten thousand) through e-Payment mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS, Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking) only through e-procurement portal (<a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a>).
- ➤ Bidders shall submit **Tender Processing Fee** (TPF) of Rs. 3540/- (Three thousand Five hundred forty) only to be paid through e-Payment mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS, Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking) on e-Procurement Portal (<a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a>
- Bidders shall submit "Earnest Money Deposit" (EMD) of Rs. 1,00,000.00/- (Rs. One Lakh) through e-Payment mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS, Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking) or unconditional Bank Guarantee in the favor of Joint Director, Flood Management improvement support center (FMISC) mode only through e-procurement portal (https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in.)

**Note:-**"The Tendering Authority doesn't take any responsibility for the delay/non submission of tender/non reconciliation of online payment caused due to non-availability of internet connection, network traffic/holidays or any other reason."

- The bidders shall submit their eligibility and qualification details, Certificates as mentioned in the e-tender document, in the online standard formats given in e-Procurement Portal (<a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a>) at the respective stage only.
- The bidders shall upload the scanned copies of all the relevant certificates, documents etc., in support of their eligibility criteria / technical bids and other certificate/documents in the e-Procurement Portal (https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in).
- For support related to e-tendering process, bidders may contact at following address "e-Proc 2.0 Help Desk Address: M Junction Services Limited RJ Complex, 2nd Floor, Khajpura, Ashiana Road, P.S.-Shastri Nagar, Patna 800014, Bihar. Toll Free Number: 1800 572 6571, Email Id: eproc2support@bihar.gov.in" or may visit "Vendor Info" at (https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in).

Corrigendum/ Addendum, if any, will be published only on the website <a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in</a> itself.

Joint Bindon

Flood Management Improvement Support Center
Water Resources Department, Bihar